

ওয়েস্ট জোন পাওয়ার ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোং লিঃ

WEST ZONE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) অফিসঃ-নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী-এর দপ্তর সাতক্ষীরা বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ ওজোপাডিকোলিঃ, সাতক্ষীরা । মোবাইল নং- ০১৭০০৭০৯৮০৮ e-mail: wz.satkhira@gmail.com

Ref no. 27.22.8782.503. 50.001.22.03

Date :05.01.2022

e-Tender Notice

e-Tender are invited through the National e-GP System Portal (<u>www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) by Executive Engineer, Satkhira Electric Supply,WZPDCL,Satkhira for the execution of following works, which will be available at the National e-GP System Portal website (<u>www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) from 05.01.2022, at 10.30 AM.

SI No.	Tender ID	Invitation Reference	Name of Tender	Last Selling Date and Time	Closing Date and Time
1.	644362	[†] Ref no. 27.22.8782.503.50.001.22.03 Date : 05.01.2022	Repair works of boundary wall of 33/11 kv sub station at Satkhira ESU	19/01/2022 , at 16.00	20/01/2022 , at 12.00

This is Online Tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP System Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tenders, registration required in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>). The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the Natrional e-Gp System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank.

202

Executive Engineer Satkhira ESU WZPDCL, Satkhira.